



STATEMENT

of

consent for the University of Maribor to use my personal information in line with EU law on data protection (General Data Protection Regulation or GDPR)

I give my consent to the following:

- The University of Maribor shall process and protect all provided personal data in accordance with the provisions of Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation) (Official Journal of the European Union L 119 of 4.5.2016, Pages 1-88) and national legislation governing personal data protection.
- The University of Maribor shall use my personal information hereby submitted. In line with EU law on data protection (General Data Protection Regulation or GDPR) and the Personal Data Protection Act (ZVOP-1), University of Maribor is required to obtain your explicit consent to use your personal information submitted in the online application form in order to promptly apply and attend the Erasmus+ study mobility exchange programme. The information (e-mail address, name, surname, gender, date of birth, place of birth, country of birth, nationality, home address, home city, country, study cycle, field of education, number of passport or identity card) that the University of Maribor is collecting, shall be used exclusively by the staff of the University of Maribor for processing your application as an Erasmus+ student and will not be given to third parties. The University of Maribor shall keep your information for 5 years for inspection purposes, based on project funding.
- The University of Maribor shall send free e-mails with news and information about Erasmus mobility and events intended for international students at the University of Maribor. The statement can be withdrawn at any time. The request for statement withdrawal can be sent to erasmus@um.si.
- The University of Maribor shall send personal data to the national agency CMEPIUS and the Budget Supervision Office of the Republic of Slovenia in case of review procedures.

Date:		 	 	
Signa	ture:	 	 	